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Dear Madams/Sir: 

 

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2021 Capital Budget Application - Technical Conference - 

Customer Service System Project - RFIs Filing Schedule 

 

In correspondence dated October 9, 2020, the Board advised it would be in contact regarding the filing dates 

for the review of the above-noted matter.  

 

The Board has set out the following schedule for the filing of requests for information (“RFIs”).  

 

Filing     Date 

Requests for Information (RFIs)  Friday, November 20, 2020 

Responses to RFIs   Tuesday, December 1, 2020 

 

We note that the numbering format for RFIs will continue from the previously filed RFIs in Newfoundland 

Power’s 2021 Capital Budget Application.  

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Hearing Counsel, Maureen Greene, 

Q.C., by email, mgreene@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-3175. 

 

Sincerely, 
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Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary 

Tel: 709-726-8600  /  Website: www.pub.nl.ca  /  E-mail: cblundon@pub.nl.ca 

CB/cj 

 
ecc Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Consumer Advocate 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

 


